Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, J&K Jammu

Subject: Retirement on Superannuation of the members of J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Service from the Government Service during the Calendar year 2020.

Reference: Verification of D.O.B. Certificate issued by J&K Board of School Education vide No.F(JS-Ver)B/KD/2020/F-2061/ASV dated: 15-09-2020.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the below mentioned officer of Jammu and Kashmir Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Services, Finance Department has proceeded on superannuation pension during the calendar year 2020 with effect from date mentioned below:-

S. No.	Name of the officer	Designation	Date of Birth	Date of retirement
1	Sh. Abdul Gani Malik	Ex-Director (Planning) Animal & Sheep Husbandry Department	26-03-1960	31-03-2020

Date of Birth shown in the notification is verified by the J&K Board of School Education vide No. F(JS-Ver)B/KD/2020/F-2061/ASV dated: 15-09-2020.

This is in continuation of the retirement notification issued under endorsement No. PD/HRM/239/2019 dated: 17-02-2020.

(Bharat B. Bhagat)

Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department

Dated: 17 -02-2021

No: FD/HRM/E&S/74/2021

Copy to the:

Accountant General, J&K.

- 2. Administrative Secretary to Government Animal & Sheep Husbandry
- Director General, Economics and Statistics, J&K for information.
- 4. Sh. Abdul Gani Malik, Ex-Director (Planning), Animal & Sheep Husbandry
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 6. I/c Website, Finance Department for uploading the notification on the Departmental Website.
 - 7. I/c Website, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, J&K for uploading the notification on the Website of the Directorate.
 - Stock file/concerned file.